

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22483/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in FAFO No. 2125/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile and until further orders the operation of the
Award in relation to the insurance company shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master